## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, After nearly three decades of outstanding service,
- 2 Patricia Mouser retired from her position as child nutrition
- 3 services director for the Midland Independent School District in
- 4 June 2009; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Mrs. Mouser earned a degree in nutrition from Texas
- 6 Tech University, where she was a student supervisor in food service
- 7 and later a campus dietician; she also worked for the San Antonio
- 8 Independent School District for four years before returning to her
- 9 hometown and joining Midland ISD; and
- 10 WHEREAS, As the director of child nutrition services, Mrs.
- 11 Mouser oversaw the delivery of meals to more than 20,000 students in
- 12 the district, and throughout her tenure, she sought to develop an
- 13 awareness of healthy eating habits among the children and to
- 14 improve on the food program by incorporating the latest
- 15 developments in nutrition and technology; under Mrs. Mouser's
- 16 skilled leadership, the department has adapted its menus
- 17 considerably, and it has greatly expanded its breakfast program;
- 18 and
- WHEREAS, Mrs. Mouser is planning to relocate to Round Rock to
- 20 be closer to her family; in addition, she will continue her work as
- 21 a consultant and trainer for the National Food Service Management
- 22 Institute; and
- 23 WHEREAS, With the utmost dedication and professionalism,
- 24 Patricia Mouser has made significant contributions to the health

H.R. No. 5

- 1 and well-being of the Midland ISD students, and she may indeed
- 2 reflect with great pride on her notable accomplishments as she
- 3 embarks on the next exciting chapter of her life; now, therefore, be
- 4 it
- 5 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 81st Texas
- 6 Legislature, 1st Called Session, hereby congratulate Patricia
- 7 Mouser on her retirement as the child nutrition services director
- 8 for the Midland Independent School District and extend to her
- 9 sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further
- 10 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 11 prepared for Mrs. Mouser as an expression of high regard by the
- 12 Texas House of Representatives.

Craddick

Н	R	Nο	5

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 5 was adopted by the House on July 2, 2009, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House